
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0509 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Clarence Holmes - Elmhurst Community
Preparatory School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/4/2015 Post-Secondary Readiness

On agenda: Final action:4/22/2015 4/22/2015

Enactment date: 4/22/2015 15-0533Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract
between the District and Clarence Holmes, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional 587.50
hours as follows: 1) 3 Additional Accelerated Reader trainings to reach partner programs and after-
school staff; 2) Work with libraries and FRC and Elmhurst Community Preparatory, New Highland, and
Rise Academy to support a reading-at-home program; 3) Plan and implement lunch time book clubs
across three different lexile levels; and 4) Maintain library availability during the after school program
to ensure equitable access, at Elmhurst Preparatory School, for the period August 25, 2014 through
June 30, 2015, in an additional amount not to exceed $10,000.00, increasing the Contract not to
exceed amount from $13,500.00 to $23,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain
in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-0509 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Clarence Holmes - Elmhurst
Community Preparatory School

Contact: Nancy.Gomez@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/22/2015 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Clarence Holmes, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional 587.50 hours as follows: 1) 3 Additional Accelerated

Reader trainings to reach partner programs and after-school staff; 2) Work with libraries and FRC and Elmhurst

Community Preparatory, New Highland, and Rise Academy to support a reading-at-home program; 3) Plan and

implement lunch time book clubs across three different lexile levels; and 4) Maintain library availability during the after

school program to ensure equitable access, at Elmhurst Preparatory School, for the period August 25, 2014 through June

30, 2015, in an additional amount not to exceed $10,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from

$13,500.00 to $23,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

